3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-004453 19MAR2015 | RK | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION rEeD TYPE C FCR-19-010344 02JUL2019 | MZ | YY
2151614-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151614-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
1-2151614-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151614-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151614-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 422 mm [.166] F
INSUL |6.00 mm [.236] O
— IAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 1 - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
408-35047 L] - 1 1 - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 1 1 1 1 2119082 -1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 5119083 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 547
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 6.3/4.8K RECEPTACLE - | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH QZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
5 10-5.70 mm [.201-.224 IN] 6.00mm MAX [.236 IN MAX] - | W - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL 114-18388 - - - fa 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
appL1cATIONES T IREF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1764
SPECIFICATION - - - - | 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 1 1 - 3-230621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIED : ’ :
- 1 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 23449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
1241419-4 1-1241419-3 1241418-4 1-1241418-3 - w | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
- 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
|IWIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 156
- 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
- ? 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
||| - 1 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
- 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
- 1 1 690/7/53-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
- 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - SEELEE FEED CAM, PUST FEED 14t
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- 1 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. - 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8& X 25) 14
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ ! c161463-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL : 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2 3-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ! c844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 1 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
1 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED
%VVA\RFQI N<} 1 1 2119806~ 1 [NSERT éHEAR lg
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 3 52780-3  [SPRING. COMPRESSION T
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER i 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, w 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | i 154276-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 5
1 1 2-1333229-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 240641-5 SPACER !
1 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
1 1 2161908~ 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 1803045-3 CRIMPER, WIRE LOOSE PIECE 1
A -77|-72-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS QVERING TS, 7 COTIOULID et ror TS THEC TomTes comarnTron oy SMARCH20772 —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM D TE Connectivi J(y
c% BAILEYSMARCHEOWE ) [Z/;Z§§; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD OMARCH20 12 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e Deean S1¢ feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
, , VEreRT A l00779 (C=2151614 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—40mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

—&= =— 3.2£0.5

V_\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM

30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£\
I 1‘IDREF

[l

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

40mm STROKE

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown
Version

L

o=

— 40mm STROKE

(Pacific sheets

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

K STAKEMSMARCHEOQ Q’Z/—E/ TE Connectivity
c%_ BAILEYSMARCHEOWE [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD OMARCH20 12 [namE :

T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

AIR FEED

WEIGHT

A 00779 (C=215161

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

e

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION Z0 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
- 1614-] C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
-2151614- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-2151 - B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 4.22 mm [.166] F
INSUL [6.00 mm [.236] 9)
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
-1 T - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- w 2119082-1 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION AN - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 6.3/4.8K RECEPTACLE TP 7o18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 L
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.10-5.70 [ 201-.224 IN] @ 6.00mm MAX [.236 IN MAX] B c065440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE £ob
- v mm L - vumm ' -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
TERMINAL 114-18388 -
wohi 1eat 1o - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N I c168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 143
12414194 12414193 12414184 12414183 S I c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
- w 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- w 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
e s TR TeRTws RETCHT - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
® = - w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
PREFORM 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.2 - ] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- w 1803607-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- w 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T - w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] - w 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 21 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
zﬁl COMMENDED SPaRE PARTS - w 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S c11960c-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl - w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | cl61465-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N A c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X c0) 33
- | 2 | 2| 3-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5 ggéﬁagN%PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R w 2841992-2 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >0
- w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 283
- w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
S WARNTNG - w 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 ] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T w S TT9e33 1 TSTRIPPER STOE FFED %g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Zl N i 51198061 INSERT  SHEAR 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ||
- w 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
‘N w w 2-1333229-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- w 240641-5 SPACER 7
- w 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- w 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘N w w 2161908-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
‘N w w 1803045-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE LOOSE PIECE 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN SMARCH201?2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K . STAKEM TE Coﬂﬂe(* |V “»y
CH(? BAILEYSMARCHEOWE C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD OMARCH20 12 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}éﬁti iﬁ )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151614 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

3 1 o S 4 3 fa
TS TSRS 7 e Joist REV IS IONS
© cor o7 A |66
SEE SHEET |
oD I YPL
MECHANLTCAL
—= =—3.2+0.5
‘E'}REF/_\\
\\‘HD)REF
0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
mREF
CAM POST T TONS e A '
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

ON
1 oof 4

lof 4 & 2 of 4)

INEER NG GREAN | ZAT 10N Dwkg. STAKEM OMARCH?2017? C ) TE Connectivity
CHK SMARCHZ2012 ) é/ / é;% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OMARCH20 12 |NAME ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
{ig{:::}sz +- -
3 PLC +-
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +
‘‘‘‘‘‘ A l00779 (C=2151614
Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 R C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2151614-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2151614-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



